
Name Nickname City ST DIV Conference HC Phone HC Email

University of Dayton Flyers Dayton OH I Atlantic 10 Eric Golz (937) 229-4459 egolz1@udayton.edu

Xavier Musketeers Cincinnati OH I Atlantic 10 Nate Lie (513) 745-2848 lien@xavier.edu

Ohio State Buckeyes Columbus OH I Big 10 Lori Walker-Hock (614) 292-8482 WomensSoccer@osu.edu 

Univ. of Cincinnati Bearcats Cincinnati OH I Big East Neil Stafford (513) 556-0567 wsoccer@uc.edu

Cleveland State Vikings Cleveland OH I Horizon Becky Norris 216-687-5110 r.r.norris@csuohio.edu

Wright State Raiders Dayton OH I Horizon Pat Ferguson (937) 775-2805 patrick.ferguson@wright.edu

Youngstown State Penguins Youngstown OH I Horizon Brian Shrum (330) 941-3629 bdshrum@ysu.edu

Bowling Green Falcons Bowling Green OH I MAC Matt Fannon (419) 372-9602 mfannon@bgsu.edu

Kent State Golden Flashes Kent OH I MAC Rob Marinaro (330) 672-8425 rmarinar@kent.edu

Miami of Ohio Redhawks Oxford OH I MAC Courtney Sirmans 513-529-2446 sirmancj@miamioh.edu

Ohio University Bobcats Athens OH I MAC Aaron Rodgers (740) 593-2990 rodgersa@ohio.edu

Toledo Rockets Toledo OH I MAC T.J. Buchholz (419) 530-6250 thomas.buchholz-clarke@utoledo.edu

University of Akron Zips Akron OH I MAC Noreen Herlihy (330) 972-2375 nherlihy@uakron.edu

Cedarville** Yellow Jackets Cedarville OH II AMC Jonathan Meade (937) 766-7867 jonathanmeade@cedarville.edu

Ashland Eagles Ashland OH II GLIAC Dan Krispinsky (419) 289-5467 dkrispin@ashland.edu

Findlay Oilers Findlay OH II GLIAC James Walker  (419) 434-5672 walkerj4@findlay.edu

Ohio Dominican Panthers Columbus OH II GLIAC Aimee Haywood (614) 251-4635 haywooda@ohiodominican.edu

Tiffin Dragons Tiffin OH II GLIAC Melissa Bigg (419) 448-3362 Biggm@tiffin.edu

Lake Erie Storm Painesville OH II GLIAC Reni Lawrence (440) 375-7387 ilawrence@lec.edu

Malone** Pioneers Canton OH II GLIAC Lauren Lindesmth 330-754-5661 llindesmith@malone.edu

Notre Dame (Ohio) Blue Falcons South Euclid OH II GLIAC Mike Shiels (216) 373-5402 mshiels@ndc.edu

Walsh Cavaliers North Canton OH II GLIAC Dave Renard (330) 490-7034 drenard@walsh.edu

Urbana Blue Knights Urbana OH II GLVC Kevin Mounce (937) 484-1385 kmounce@urbana.edu

Bluffton Beavers Bluffton OH III HCAC Kevin Gregory (419) 358-3010 gregoryk@bluffton.edu

Defiance College Yellow Jackets Defiance OH III HCAC Jenny Vincent (419) 783-2475 jvincent@defiance.edu

Mount St. Joseph Lions Cincinnati OH III HCAC Josh Hess (513) 244-8587 josh.hess@msj.edu

Denison Big Red Granville OH III NCAC Gail Murphy (740) 587-5728 murphyg@denison.edu

Hiram Terriers Hiram OH III NCAC Scott Pohlman  (330) 569-5478 PohlmanSA@hiram.edu

Kenyon Lords Gambier OH III NCAC Kelly Bryan (740) 427-5796 bryank@kenyon.edu

Oberlin Yeomen Oberlin OH III NCAC Dan Palmer 440-775-5789 dan.palmer@oberlin.edu

Ohio Wesleyan Battling Bishops Delaware OH III NCAC Nicole Ross (740) 368-3757 niross@owu.edu

Wittenberg Tigers Springfield OH III NCAC Katie Robinson (937) 327-6496 robinsonk6@wittenberg.edu

Wooster Scots Wooster OH III NCAC David Brown (330) 263-2503 dvbrown@wooster.edu

Baldwin-Wallace Yellow Jackets Berea OH III OAC Jim Wojtkun 440-826-3093 jwojtkun@bw.edu

Capital Crusaders Columbus OH III OAC Matt Ogden (614) 236-6953 mogden@capital.edu

Heidelberg Student Princes Tiffin OH III OAC Nicholas Spell (419) 448-2381 nspell@heidelberg.edu
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John Carroll Blue Streaks University Hgts OH III OAC Michael Marich (216) 397-4527 mmarich@jcu.edu

Marietta Pioneers Marietta OH III OAC Tracey Blasius (740) 376-4516 tlb003@marietta.edu

Mount Union Purple Raiders Alliance OH III OAC Kelley Clark (330) 829-6501 clarkkm@mountunion.edu

Muskingum Fighting Muskies New Concord OH III OAC MaryBeth Caudill (740) 826-8319 marybeth@muskingum.edu

Ohio Northern Polar Bears Ada OH III OAC Mark Batman (419) 772-2558 m-batman@onu.edu

Otterbein Cardinals Westerville OH III OAC Brandon Koons (614) 823-1077 wsoccer@otterbein.edu

Wilmington Quakers Wilmington OH III OAC Steve Spirk (937) 382-6661x262steve_spirk@wilmington.edu

Case Western Spartans Cleveland OH III UAA Tiffany Crooks (216) 368-2192 tiffany.crooks@case.edu

Mt. Vernon Nazarene** Cougars Mt. Vernon OH NAIA AMC Daniel Seiffert (740) 397-9000 x3109daniel.seiffert@mvnu.edu

U of Rio Grande Redwomen Rio Grande OH NAIA AMC Tony Daniels 740-245-7493 tdaniels@rio.edu

Ursuline Arrows Pepper Pike OH NAIA AMC Jason Kubbins 440-684-6095 jkubbins@ursuline.edu

Cincinnati Christian U** Eagles Cincinnati OH NAIA Mid East Region Greg Miller 513-244-8442 greg.miller@ccuniversity.edu

Shawnee State Bears Portsmouth OH NAIA AMC Aubrey Sherman 740-351-3528 asherman@shawnee.edu

Ohio Christian University** Trailblazers Circleville OH NCCAA IIMid East Region Jake Warren 706-491-4632 jwarren1@ohiochristian.edu

Indiana University Hoosiers Bloomington IN I Big 10 Amy Berbary (812) 855-0051 wsoccer@indiana.edu

Purdue Boilermakers West Lafayette IN I Big 10 Drew Roff (765) 496-3396 aroff@purdue.edu

Notre Dame Fighting Irish Notre Dame IN I Big East Nate Norman (574) 631-8431

Butler Bulldogs Indianapolis IN I Horizon Tari St. John (317) 940-9992 tstjohn@butler.edu

Valparaiso Crusaders Valparaiso IN I Horizon John Marovich (219) 464-5041 john.marovich@valpo.edu

Ball State Cardinals Muncie IN I MAC Craig Roberts (765) 285-2478 cjroberts@bsu.edu

Evansville Aces Evansville IN I Missouri Valley Krista McKendree (812) 488-1016 km57@evansville.edu

Indiana State sycamores Terre Haute IN I Missouri Valley Julie Hanley (812) 237.7738 Julie.Hanley@indstate.edu

IUPU - Indianapolis Jaguars Indianapolis IN I Summit Christopher Johnson (317) 274-1447 johnsojc@iupui.edu

IUPU-Fort Wayne Mastodons Fort Wayne IN I Summit Jason Burr (260) 481-0132 burrj@ipfw.edu

Indianapolis Greyhounds Indianapolis IN II GLVC Holly Cox (317) 788-3578 hcox@uindy.edu

Southern Indiana Screaming Eagles Evansville IN II GLVC Eric Schoenstein (812) 465-1041 emschoenst@usi.edu

Oakland City Mighty Oaks Oakland City IN II Independent Katie Harrison (812) 749-1266 kharrison@oak.edu

Anderson Ravens Anderson IN III HCAC Jennifer Myhre (765) 641-4117 jcmyhre@anderson.edu

Franklin Grizzlies Franklin IN III HCAC Cristin Allen (317) 738-8770 callen@franklincollege.edu

Hanover Panthers Hanover IN III HCAC Jim Watts (812) 866-7389 wattsj@hanover.edu

Manchester Spartans N. Manchester IN III HCAC Christine Johnson (260) 982-5046 cmjohnson@manchester.edu

Rose-Hulman Engineers Terre Haute IN III HCAC Amy Helliwell (812) 877-8539 helliwe8@rose-hulman.edu

St. Mary's Belles Notre Dame IN III MIAA Jesse Urquhart (574) 284-4909 soccer@saintmarys.edu

Trine University Thunder Angola IN III MIAA Terry Stefankiewica (260) 665-4841 stefankiewiczt@trine.edu

Earlham Quakers Richmond IN III NCAC Chad Hardin (765) 983-1447 hardich@earlham.edu

DePauw Tigers Greencastle IN III SCAC Kristina Corona (765) 658-4961 kristinacorona@depauw.edu

Calumet of St. Joseph Crimson Wave Whiting IN NAIA CCAC Marek Radziszewski 219-381-5332 mradziszewski@ccsj.edu

Holy Cross Saints Notre Dame IN NAIA Independent Jessica Pletcher (574) 239-1066 jpletcher@hcc-nd.edu

Bethel** Pilots Mishawaka IN NAIA MCC Amanda Maxwell 651-638-6604 a-maxwell@bethel.edu

Goshen Maple Leafs Goshen IN NAIA MCC Drew Nussbaum (574) 535-7475 andrewn5@goshen.edu

Grace Lancers Winona Lake IN NAIA MCC Michael Voss (574) 372-6544 michael.voss@grace.edu

Huntington** Foresters Huntington IN NAIA MCC Amanda Burge (260) 359-4214 aburge@huntington.edu

Indiana Wesleyan** Wildcats Marion IN NAIA MCC

Marian Colege Knights Indianapolis IN NAIA MCC Gary Yohe (317) 955-6750 gyohe@marian.edu



St. Francis Cougars Fort Wayne IN NAIA MCC Christy Young (260) 399-7700 cyoung@sf.edu

Taylor University** Trojans Upland IN NAIA MCC Scott Stan (765) 998-4596 jfstan@taylor.edu

Indiana Tech Warriors Fort Wayne IN NAIA WHAC James Lipocky (260) 422-5561 jmlipocky@indianatech.edu

Univesity of Louisville Cardinals Louisville KY I Big East Karen Ferguson-Dayes (502) 852-0104 kferguson@louisville.edu

Eastern Kentucky Colonels Richmond KY I Ohio Valley Nick Flohre (859) 622-1245 nickolas.flohre@eku.edu

Morehead State Eagles Morehead KY I Ohio Valley Warren Lipka (606) 783-2589 w.lipka@moreheadstate.com

Murray State Racers Murray KY I Ohio Valley Matt Lodge 270-809-7017 mlodge@murraystate.edu

Univ. of Kentucky Wildcats Lexington KY I SEC Ian Carry 859-257-1419 ian.carry@uky.edu

Western Kentucky Hilltoppers Bowling Green KY I Sun Belt Jason Neidell (270) 745-6563 jason.neidell@wku.edu

Northern Kentucky Norse Highland Heights KY I Atlantic Sun Bob Sheehan (859) 448-8974 sheehanr@nku.edu

Bellamine University Knights Louisville KY II GLVC Chris Tinius 502-272-8106 ctinius@bellarmine.edu

Kentucky Wesleyan Panthers Owensboro KY II GLVC Jamie Duvall (270) 852-3699 jduvall@kwc.edu

Transylvania Pioneers Lexington KY III HCAC Luis Reis (859) 233-8194 lreis@transy.edu

Thomas More Saints Crestview Hills KY III PAC Kim McGowen (859) 344-3338 mcgowak@thomasmore.edu

Centre College Colonels Danville KY III SCAC Jay Hoffman (859) 238-5554 hoffman@centre.edu

Spalding University Golden Eagles Louisville KY III USCAA Shilo Rayburn (502) 585-9911x4203shilo_rayburn@yahoo.com

Union Bulldogs Barbourville KY NAIA AAC Camila Mendes (606) 546-1794 cmendes@unionky.edu

Asbury** Eagles Wilmore KY NAIA KIAC Brooke Lincoln 859.858.3511 athletics@asbury.edu

Berea Mountaineers Berea KY NAIA KIAC Joe Saleem (859) 985-3429 joe_saleem@berea.edu

Brescia Bearcats Owensboro KY NAIA KIAC David Ralph (270) 686-4234 david.ralph@brescia.edu

Midway College Eagles Midway KY NAIA KIAC Sherrill Smith (859) 846-5352 sgsmith@midway.edu

Cambellsville Tigers Cambellsville KY NAIA Mid-South Thom Jones (270) 789 5072 tajones@campbellsville.edu

Cumberlands Patriots Williamsburg KY NAIA Mid-South Steve Hamilton 606-539-4044 stephen.hamilton@ucumberlands.edu

Georgetown Tigers Georgetown KY NAIA Mid-South Leah Crews Castleman (502) 863-7961 leah_casteman@georgetowncollege.edu

Lindsey Wilson Blue Raiders Columbia KY NAIA Mid-South Drew Burwash (270) 384-8182 burwashd@lindsey.edu

Pikeville Lady Bears Pikeville KY NAIA Mid-South Gary Warford (606) 218-5311 gwarford@pc.edu

St. Catharine College Patriots St. Catharine KY NAIA Paul Patton (859) 336-5082 ppatton@sccky.edu

Kentucky Christian Lady Knights Grayson KY NCCAA IIMid-East Region Devin Johnson 270-699-5398 dljohnson@kcu.edu

Michigan Wolverines Ann Arbor MI I Big 10 Jennifer Klein 734-763-7593 hansent@umich.edu

Michigan State Spartans East Lansing MI I Big 10 Tim Saxton 517-353-3152 sextont@ath.msu.edu

Western Michigan Broncos Kalamazoo MI I MAC Lauren Sinacola (269) 276-3582 lauren.sinacola@wmich.edu

Central Michigan Chippewas Mt.Pleasant MI I MAC Peter McGahey 989-774-1985 peter.mcgahey@cmich.edu 

Detroit Titans Detroit MI I Horizon Mike Lupenec 313-585-8293 lupenemi@udmercy.edu

Eastern Michigan Eagles Ypsilanti MI I MAC Scott Hall 734-487-2144 scott.hall@emich.edu

Oakland Golden Grizzlies Rochester MI I Horizon Juan Pablo Favero (248)-370-4009 Favero@oakland.edu

Ferris State Bulldogs Big Rapids MI II GLIAC Andy McCaslin 847-525-9642 mccasla@ferris.edu

Saginaw Valley State Cardinals University Center MI II GLIAC Michael O'Neill 989-964-7313 mloneill@svsu.edu

Grand Valley State Lakers Allendale MI II GLIAC Jeff Hosler 616-331-3080 hoslerj@gvsu.edu

Michigan Tech Huskies Houghton MI II GLIAC Michelle  Jacob 906-487-2887 mmjacob@mtu.edu

Northern Michigan Wildcats Marquette MI II GLIAC Sonia Basma 240-606-0087 sbasma@nmu.edu

Northwood University Timberwolves Midland MI II GLIAC Dean Pappas 989-837-4946 pappasd@northwood.edu

Adrian College Bulldogs Adrian MI III MIAA Ali Alamdari 517-265-5161 aalamdari@adrian.edu

Albion College Britons Albion MI III MIAA Eric Scott 517-629-0521 escott@albion.edu



Alma College Scots Alma MI III MIAA Meghan Gorsuch 989-463-7089 gorsuchmm@alma.edu

Calvin College Knights Grand Rapids MI III MIAA Mark Recker 616-526-6941 mar2@calvin.edu

Hope College Flying Dutch Holland MI III MIAA Leigh Sears 616-395-7693 sears@hope.edu

Kalamazoo College Hornets Kalamazoo MI III MIAA Bryan Goyings 269-337-5776 bgoyings@kzoo.com

Penn State Nittany Lions University Park PA I Big 10 Erica Dambach 814-863-5372 emw13@psu.edu

Pittsburgh Panthers Pittsburgh PA I ACC Randy Waldrum 412-648-8701 rwaldrum@athletics.pitt.edu

St. Francis Red Flash Loretto PA I NEC Brenda Van Stralen 814-472-3104 bvanstralen@francis.edu

Duquesne Dukes Pittsburgh PA I NEC Al Alvine 412-396-5241 alvinea@duq.edu

California University Vulcans California PA II PSAC Pete Curtis 724-938-1695 curtis@calu.edu

Indiana University Hawks Indiana PA II PSAC Adel Heder 724-357-6245 aheder@iup.edu

Slippery Rock University The Rock Slippery Rock PA II PSAC Jessica Griggs 724-738-2946 jessica.griggs@sru.edu

Bloomsburg University Huskies Bloomsburg PA II PSAC Matt Haney 570-389-5471 mhaney@bloomu.edu

Edinboro University Scots Edinboro PA II PSAC Gary Kagiavas 814-732-1876 gkagiavas@edinboro.edu

Gannon University Golden Knights Erie PA II PSAC Colin Petersen 814-871-7230 petersen001@gannon.edu

Clarion University Golden Eagles Clarion PA II PSAC Sean Esterhuizen 814-393-2376 sesterhuizen@clarion.edu

Kutztown University Golden Bears Kutztown PA II PSAC Erik Burstein 610-683-1522 burstein@kutztown.edu

Lock Haven University Bald Eagles Lock Haven PA II PSAC Kathy Brown 570-484-2459 kji58@lockhaven.edu

Mansfield University Mountaineers Mansfield PA II PSAC Tim Dempsey 570-662-4454 tdempsey@mansfield.edu

Mercyhurst University Lakers Erie PA II PSAC open

University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Mountain Cats Johnstown PA II PSAC Rachel Gironda 814-269-7174 rmsmith@pitt.edu

Seton Hill University Griffins Greensburg PA II Andy McNab 724-838-4259 amcnab@setonhill.edu

Washington & Jefferson University Presidents Washington PA II PAC Peter Curtis 724-223-5251 pcurtis@washjeff.edu

Allegheny University Gators Meadville PA III NCAC Pam Monnier 814-332-4782 pmonnier@allegheny.edu

Chatham University Cougars Pittsburgh PA III PAC Betsy Warren 412-365-2953 bwarren@chatham.edu

Geneva University Golden Tornados Beaver Falls PA III PAC Linda Sumner 724-847-6652 lnsumner@geneva.edu

Grove City University Wolverines Grove City PA III PAC Melissa Lamie 724-458-2128 mdlamie@gcc.edu

La Roche University Red Hawks Pittsburgh PA III ECAC Miguel Lozano 412-536-1016 miguel.lozano@larocke.edu

Mount Aloysius College Mounties Cresson PA III AMCC Matt Davis 814-886-6485 mdavis@mtaloy.edu

Penn State Altoona Lions Altoona PA III ECAC Pam Snyder Etters 814-932-0457 pjs199@psu.edu

Penn State Eric Behrend College Lions Erie PA III ECAC Patrick O'Driscoll 814-898-7569 pjo120@psu.edu

University of Pittsburgh at Bradford Panthers Bradford PA III AMCC Melissa Lincoln 814-362-5062 mlincoln@pitt.edu

University of Pittsburgh at Greensburg Bobcats Greensburg PA III AMCC Chuck Wigle 724-836-7038 cvw2@pitt.edu

St. Vincent College Bearcats Latrobe PA III PAC Ashley Loukes 724-805-2445 ashley.shasko@stvincent.edu

Thiel College Tomcats Greeneville PA III PAC Becky Scroger 724-589-2285 bscroger@thiel.edu

Waynesburg University Yellow Jackets Waynesburg PA III PAC Laura Heethuis 724-852-3424 lheethui@waynesburg.edu

Westminister College Titans New Wilmington PA III PAC Girish Thaker 724-946-7316 thakargs@westminister.edu

Marshall University Thundering Herd Huntington WV I Conference USA Kevin Long (304) 696-6388 longke@marshall.edu

West Virginia University Mountaineers Morgantown WV I Big East Nikki Izzo-Brown (304) 293-9885 Lisa.Stoia@mail.wvu.edu

Alderson Broaddus College Battlers Philippe WV II WVIAC Jaron Hulme (304) 457-6479 hulmejd@ab.edu

Concord University Mountain Lions Athens WV II WVIAC Luke Duffy (304) 384-5343 coachduffy@concord.edu

Davis and Elkins College Senators Elkins WV II WVIAC Meghan Gill (304) 637-1403 gillm@dewv.edu

Ohio Valley University Fighting Scots Vienna WV II WVIAC Luis Rincon (304) 865-6269 luis.rincon@ovu.edu

Salem International University Fighting Tigers Salem WV II ECAC Kennedy Kabiru (304) 326-1464 kennedy.kabiru@salemu.edu



Shepherd University Rams Shepherdstown WV II WVIAC Jonathan Thayll (304) 671-9140 jthayil@shepherd.edu

University of Charleston Golden Eagles Charleston WV II WVIAC Todd Diuguid (304) 357-4827 todddiuguid@ucwv.edu

West Virginia Wesleyan College Bobcats Buckhannon WV II WVIAC Kevin Holguin (304) 473-8101 Holguin_k@wvwc.edu

Wheeling Jesuit University Cardinals Wheeling WV II WVIAC Tyler Absalom (304) 243-2220 tabsalom@wju.edu

Bethany College Bison Bethany WV III PAC Joe Arlet (304) 829-7031 jarlet@bethanywv.edu

West Virginia University Tech Golden Bears Montgomery WV NAIA Mid-South Stephanie Kot 304-929-0339 Stephanie.Kot@mail.wvu.edu

** Also member of Nat'l Christian College Athletic Association (NCCAA)


